Frankfurt Airport Service News



June 1, 2022

New Lounge Opening in Terminal 2: Plaza Premium Group's First Location in Germany

The internationally renowned <u>Plaza Premium Group</u> is opening a new passenger lounge in Frankfurt Airport's Terminal 2 – the group's first location in Germany. This new lounge will be available for passengers using Gate Areas D and E (non-Schengen) in Terminal 2. Located near Gate D8, the lounge will be open to passengers of all airlines and booking classes.

After having cleared security and passport control, guests can enjoy a relaxing "layover" at the Plaza Premium lounge until they are ready to board. Away from the hustle and bustle of the boarding gates, the spacious lounge has room for up to 110 guests. Admission for up to three hours costs 45 euros and 36 euros if booked in advance. For children, the entry fee is reduced to 31.50 euros and 25 euros for advanced booking. Drinks and snacks are included in the price. There are workstations and showers available for transit guests to use, and the lounge is currently open daily from 7 a.m. to 2 p.m.

"We are excited to welcome the Plaza Premium Group, a global leader in airport hospitality, to Frankfurt Airport. The group is known for its exceptional expertise and impeccable service. Its new open-concept lounge will be a great addition to Terminal 2," says Dennis Gabb, Senior Manager Rental Management at Fraport AG.

In 2021, the Asia-based Plaza Premium Group received the "World's Best Independent Airport Lounge" award for the fifth time in a row from Skytrax, the leading international rating organization for air travel.

Plaza Premium Group operates 250 lounges at 70 airports around the world. With the opening of its Frankfurt Airport lounge, the group is continuing to expand its business in Europe.

Passengers and visitors can find more information on the numerous services at Frankfurt Airport on the <u>airport's website</u>, in the <u>Service Shop</u> as well as via the social media channels on <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u> and <u>YouTube</u>.

Print-quality photos of Fraport AG and Frankfurt Airport are available for free downloading via the <u>photo library</u> on the <u>Fraport Web site</u>. For TV news and information broadcasting purposes only, we also offer free <u>footage material</u> for downloading. If you wish to meet a member of our Media Relations team when at Frankfurt Airport, please do not hesitate to contact us. Our contact details are available <u>here</u>.

Fraport AG

Angelika Heinbuch Telephone: +49 69 690-28417
Corporate Communications E-mail: a.heinbuch@fraport.de

60547 Frankfurt, Germany <u>www.fraport.com</u>

About Fraport AG and Frankfurt Airport

Headquartered in Frankfurt, Germany, <u>Fraport AG</u> (Frankfurt Stock Exchange, MDAX) is one of the leading players in the global airport business. Fraport's portfolio of companies spans four continents with activities at 30 airports worldwide. In pre-pandemic 2019, more than 182 million passengers used airports in which Fraport has at least a 50 percent stake. Impacted by the Covid-19 pandemic, Fraport's majority-owned Group airports welcomed only about 86 million passengers in 2021. In fiscal year 2021 (Dec. 31), Fraport AG generated revenue of €2.1 billion and profit of some €92 million.

Fraport's home-base **Frankfurt Airport (FRA)** is strategically located in the heart of Europe at the junction of vital intermodal road, rail and air networks. The surrounding Frankfurt Rhine-Main-Neckar region serves as an economic powerhouse and logistics hub for Europe and the world. In 2019, FRA welcomed more than 70.5 million passengers and handled 2.1 million metric tons of cargo. Only 24.8 million passengers traveled through FRA in 2021, due to the Covid-19 pandemic. In terms of cargo, FRA ranks first in Europe with 2.3 million metric tons handled in 2021.

Click <u>here</u> if you no longer wish to receive Fraport's press information.